Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60443732 005 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168266574 Seite 1 von 8
Page 1 of 8

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Quarterback Gateway
Type Designation T11012860
FCC ID SRMT11012860
Testing Voltage
12 / 24V DC Charger
AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
WiFi and 915MHz SRD Transmitter
Frequency Range 2421-2462MHz, 902.306 - 922.396MHz
Type of Modulation
WiFi: DSSS, OFDM,
915MHz Transmitter: GFSK
Antenna Gain
WiFi: max. 3.77 dBi
915MHz SRD: max. 0 dBi
Type of Antenna: Integral Antenna
GPRS/EGPRS
Wireless Technology: GPRS, EGPRS
Operation Frequency band(s) GPRS/EGPRS: 850/1900
Power Class:
GPRS 900: Class 4
GPRS1800: Class 1
EGPRS 900/1800: E2
GPRS Class Multi-slot:12
EGPRS Class Multi-slot:12
Type of Modulation:
GPRS: GMSK
EGPRS: GMSK, 8PSK
Channel separation 200KHz
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.0dBi
eMTC
Wireless Technology: eMTC
Operation Frequency band(s) Band 2/4/5/12/13/26
Power Class: Class 3
Type of Modulation: QPSK, 16QAM
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.0 dBi
NB-IoT
Wireless Technology: NB-IoT
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 005
Seite 5 von 8
Page 5 of 8
Operation Frequency band(s) Band 2/5/12/13/26
Power Class: Class 3
Type of Modulation: BPSK, QPSK
Type of Antenna: External Antenna
Antenna number: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.0 dBi
3.3 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.4 Submitted Documents
- FCC/IC Label and Location Info - User Manual
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 005
Seite 6 von 8
Page 6 of 8
4 RF Exposure Compliance
4.1 Test Standards
4.2 MPE Limits of FCC and IC
MPE Limit for FCC
Frequency range
(MHz)